Record of Decision

Review of Political Balance and Appointments to Committees - Appointment of Members to the Health and Wellbeing Board

Decision Taker

Mayor on 11 May 2016

Decision

That the following elected Members be appointed to the Health and Wellbeing Board:

- Mayor Oliver;
- Executive Lead for Adults and Children Councillor Parrott;
- Executive Lead for Health and Wellbeing Councillor Mills:
- Liberal Democrat Councillor Doggett;
- Independent Group Councillor Stockman;

Reason for the Decision

The Mayor is required to appoint elected Members to the Health and Wellbeing Board each Municipal Year.

Implementation

This decision will come into force and may be implemented on Tuesday, 24 May 2016 unless the call-in procedure is triggered (as set out in Standing Orders in relation to Overview and Scrutiny).

Information

At the annual Council meeting held on 11 May 2016, the Council re-appointed the Health and Wellbeing Board and confirmed it's terms of reference and membership as set out in Appendix 2 to the submitted report.

The Mayor is required to confirm the elected Member representation on the Health and Wellbeing Board and his decision is set out above.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

None

Is this a Key Decision?

No – Reference Number: I024408

Does the call-in procedure apply?

Yes

Declarations of interest (including details of any relevant dispensations issued by the Standards Committee)

None

Published

16 May 2016

Signed:

Mayor of Torbay

Date: 16 May 2016